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BARBER· M24 0180625 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLiST - RE 

CONTRACT#: W52H09-07-C­
ISSUED 10/1/2007 

R & E NUMBER / 

~~·~ ~'t3 GlYfo 9 ~31 '.) ..,,. 
SERIALNUMBER~Q() :~ { 

LOG-IN DATE d -/3 -o 'j 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME . 
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I 

i 

505 RE-BARREL I 
420 ASSEMBLE 

440 PROOF ' ' .. 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN L 

480 MAGNAFLUX • ..i'' 
_f J[)_ 

... '-....:./ 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS 

560 FINAL ASS EMBLY I 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND ·.PAS% FAIL 

650 TARGET c:flASSJ FAiL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION -......__ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION rJ~ 

1 

DATE INITIAL 

Lt """"2£/-,,vc:r elZ-1 
' 

~uq l't:1LJ ~ 

Lf 2-~ "71 c; I i1u I 
1-:J · ~r)i I rn ~ I 
'1 ·DC; rr:Af~ 

C-f 72--vfi {~ 
t;/£167 ~ I 

I 
1-1 

--:,~~ I ~.-dfttY1 
;- ' ' 

RI i 
,4 /7 ltfl I 

.:-1. 
':J//;07 1,_,27vi I ) - I 

<-Y? le- l 
i 

./ 
e~ I 6-t/--oq I 

I 

,5g£5 .RA 
I 
I 

Jx~7 
; 

FA i 
i 

I I 
I 

~ I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ J 
MALFUNCTION c~ ,_Id .('\ 0-l -01 V?'z/I 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ~~~;~ li~-, I 
A)HEADSPACE ~ FAIL 

I +I- .5 LBS ! 1,0 I MIN 2.50 LBS 
~3{'.~.Jo o231 ;ziv :LI'/ B) TRIGGER PULL! MAX 4.0 LBS i .. 13-,ft I ~e~. 

1 2 LBS MIN 
!10 LBS MAX 1~ i 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

2 LBS 
""" 4-~ 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

i .020 -.~ I) FIRING PIN INDENT ! 

690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0180626 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6695375. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/12/2009 12:49 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.316 
0.076 
0.325 
0.563 
0.545 
0.385 
0.342 
0.387 
0.438 
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BARBER · M24 0180627 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6695375. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/12/2009 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.418 
0.349 
0.545 
1.465 
1. 350 
1.722 
0.222 
0.983 
0.533 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.509 
2: -0.282 
3: -0.546 
4: 0.142 
5: -0.098 
6: -0.613 
7: -1.323 
8: -0.599 
9: 0.078 

10: -0 .430 
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y 

0.851 
0.752 
0.531 
0.503 
0.233 
0.227 
0.503 

-0.354 
-0.499 

0.745 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0180628 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6695375. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/12/2009 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.217 
0.021 
0.218 
1.272 
2.224 
2.313 
0.240 
1.192 
0.715 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# ·X 
1: -0.705 
2: -0.453 
3: -0.247 
4: -0.058 
5: -0.434 
6: 0. 462 
7: -0. 212 
8: -0.810 
9: -0.070 

10: 0. 355 
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y 

1.108 
0.768 
0.601 
0.336 
0.123 

-0.041 
-0.547 
-0.339 
-1.116 
-0.684 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0180629 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6695375. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/12/2009 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.408 
0.007 
0.408 
1.188 
1.645 
1.771 
0.323 
0.920 
0.657 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.933 
2: -0.143 
3: 0.206 
4: -0.073 
5: -0.138 
6: -0.403 
7: -0,246 
8: -0.550 
9: -0.982 

10: -0.821 
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y 
0.733 
0.746 
0.685 
0.425 

-0.393 
-0.638 
-0.899 
-0.283 
-0.307 
0.001 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0180630 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6695375. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/12/2009 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.429 
-0.038 

0.431 
1. 381 
1.486 
1. 526 
0.191 
1.020 
0.526 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.365 

-0.383 
-0.933 
-1.016 
-0.050 

0.017 
-0.697 
-0.407 
-0.617 
-0.571 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.603 
0.282 
0.487 
0.300 

-0.530 
-0.883 
-0.251 
-0.227 
0.027 

-0.185 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0180631 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6695375. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/12/2009 
FILE TIME: 12:49 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.105 
0.042 
0.114 
1. 227 
1.015 
1.452 
0.042 
0.770 
0.387 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.479 
0.185 

-0.209 
-0.748 
-0.122 
-0.297 
-0.214 
-0.065 
0.078 

-0.142 
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y 
-0.311 
-0.433 
-0.549 
0.466 
0.437 
0.263 
0.095 
0.052 
0.200 
0.203 

6 
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BARBER • M24 0180632 

MODEL 700n. M24 I'-

BOLT ACTIOI CE!fTERARE RIFLE --------iiiiiiiiiiii 

24" BARREL 7.52 NATO (!)=='°-
~~~= 
r;-1'-= 
e~Ln-~ 

DOCUMENT ENVELOPE ASSEl!IBLY: ~==-N=~ 
- INSTUCTION BOOK ~-a-~ 

0 ~o=IB 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD a ==:r-= 
- SAFETY BOOKLET ~===I'-= C.=""4"=== 

iiiiiiiiiiiiiii~ 

--
0 

L I'-.. = 
~----
u-- ---:; ==='\Q== 
m-~= c====r--= .;!~an-~ 
-==ru~10 

~===- =~ ;:=o-ro 
---o===:w 
gi;;;;;r--= L===J"-= ;--4"-

46 FORM 1444 r--3= 0 
0 
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l 25716 I 

ORDER NO. 

BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

E6703516 
I'-

'° 
~ 
a.. 
:::::» •= 

0 
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BARBER· M24 0180633 

11111~1 11111m 111111111111111111 u1 11 11 cv 
5716 E6?93516 
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BARBER· M24 0180634 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rn M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
MODEL 700rn M24 

UPC 

0 z 
...J 
<I: 

§ Ill I II lllllllllllllllllllllll II Ill 
Ul 
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BARBER · M24 0180635 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAE20-01-C-0007 

OP# 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

?.//Q ?I('/ 
GUN SERIAL # v G ( ., ~ ,'.:) D 

OPERATION NAME READINGS 

ASSEMBLE ACTION 
AND STOCK 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

POLISH BARREL 

APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INITIAL 

5 /zz/01 Cl~ 
1 I 

I I 

j 

I I 

sk:z/A ;.:.~ 

~J4t JYJ 

{ 

I 

'1/t/at <JI· 
,, 11 
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OP # u ...... ..ni"l°":IM~636 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

t/ 12- ._:::-£1- ·--a 3/29/q tJ)q 625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE -.5 i .. ~ 

CONT. 

( 3.a ,__.j,9 3, :£' 
l; fJ1t G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST -3/21/~ ~ AND RETAINABILITY 
. 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT _er,;;;. ,oa3 , L1 23 
'*'/~ Dlf--

I 

Cf::-J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND L 
~ 

640 TARGET J17 lJ ;p-f~o/ vu 
I 

!Jc... ! 

A) MALFUNCTIONS 3/J''J 
~.-oi</ctJ I ~V-/ 

/ ·1=-

sfz? 'iJ . . ' 
f 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS ~ --Jf01 l!t:t--Y 
I 

~ 
.YOll/ 

1 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1IJ~Jl/o) .Jf::;,YJ/ 
_, 

655 FINAL INSPECTION -;, J . 

A)HEADSPACE .) lj'(; "; 1/: . J 

/ .· (/ 
i<--Vv 

I 

B) TRIGGER PULL cl.8'7 Z,~7 O? // cl. ?z. cQ 8S . , ' ~;'.$ i /oi Mi 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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BARBER - M24 0180637 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & C~CLE TESTS 
2.so1+ .sot · 
3.001+ .1st 
4.00i!l.OOt 

k\VG. 

\ 
2.so1 
INITIAL 

I 3. OOi 
I INITIAL 

2.501 AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00i AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

t?uLL 11 I 3,o9 3, 13 
- ---~·+-~~~~----+I 

~ULL 12 3, 0 0 .3 O o 

·PULL i3 3 I</ 3. 0 (.) 
' 

PULL i 4 3 a C,, , 3o J 
PULL #5 3;/3 

TOTAL /S'/o'l /:.5/3 

4.00# 4. oat AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 L/61:) i./,/t,., 
PULL 12 2./)3 '-l~d.. 
PULL i3 L/:d<O i!Cf 
PULL 14 tf a~ l/.oo 
PULL #5 ~o?t> ' 

L};;{ ¥ 
TOTAL c:? / {) 0. I o?of-7 

AVG. 0oro '/;!? 

. 
SERIAL No • .Ft:.7o3S/.(, 

DATE ol - )L/-() I 
TESTER _fHl--~·::....c.....;.__ ___ _ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.SOi 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

•. 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG~ OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT­

ABLE LESS THAN 2i 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4; FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

Ll,o q 

Lf, 16 
L}Jr-
ti, (J.3 

4.0l/ , 
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BARBER · M24 0180638 
Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle * e6703516 
28 Mar 2001 

THE AVER.AGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0036 
THE AVER.AGE Y-COORDINA_TE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0604 
THE RESULTING AVER.AGE POI R.AOIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0605072 

THE ?..MR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.151 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

'432733 
.28406 
'472945 
.425 
.716041 

1 

42 
-5 <----POA 

5 
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BARBER · M24 0180639 
?.EMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.A.TTERN #: _ 1 :::: 
?OA TO CENTROID: .433 
MIN Rll.DIUS . 323 
ME.U.N Rll.DIUS 1.479 
L'Lil..:>C Ri:\DIUS 2. 643 
CENTROID X .147 
CENTROID Y .407 

28 Mor 2801 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuracy/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/e6783516. l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 

1 in. 

CEf\JTRO ID 

# OF SHOTS= 18 

HS= 
US= 

GS= 

3.66 

3.66 
4.61 

# IN CIRCLE 

1 

2 

4 
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BARBER· M24 0180640 
'=\EMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.J:iCY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.l\TTERN # : - 2 _ 
?OA TO CENTROID: .157 
MIN RF.DIUS . 323 
i•IE.l\N RF.D IU S . 9 8 4 
~1AX R.J:iDIUS 2 .126 
C2NTROID X .014 
CENTROID Y .156 

28 Mar 2001 FILE: /Hp bas i c/AccurDc~/PDttern ing/Centerf i r-e_pat t/e6783516. 1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 2 

1 in. 

# OF SHOTS== 10 # IN 

H=-..=i- 2.71 .3 
l_.J5= 3.GS 6 

GS= 3.77 7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CIRCLE 
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BARBER · M24 0180641 
R.:::MINGTON CENTER?IRE ACCuRZ\CY TES'.:' 

?P.TTERN #: 3 = 
POA TO CZNTROID: .062 
MIN Ri'.\.DIUS . 32 6 
MEAN Ri'.\.DIUS 1.195 
YlP..X RJ:\.DIUS 2. 648 
::::ENTROID X . 033 
::::ENTROID Y -.052 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

28 Mor 2001 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potternin9/Centerfi1~e_Patt/e6703516.1 

# OF 

HS= 
1~15= 

GS= 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN f J 

1 in. 

SHC1TS= 10 # 

4.41 

2.90 
4.79 

?· - I ti. 

"""­

""' 

CENTROID 

' 3 i n . c i r-c:: I e 
@ 

It'-l CIRCLE 

2 

6 

7 
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BARBER· M24 0180642 
REMINGTON CENTER?IRE ACCURl\CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

p_n_TTERN #: _ 4 
?OF_ TO CSNTRO ID: 
MIN Ri\DIUS 
MEAN Ri\D IU S 
:~1.Pi...X RF_DIUS 
CENTROID X 
C2NTFOID Y 

.127 

.317 

. 925 
2.464 
-.108 

. 067 

28 Mar 2001 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/efi783516. 1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 4 

1 i " ' 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * IN 

HS= .::::) ' 13 4 

L.J5= 1 .49 7 

C35= 4' 213 8 
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BARBER · M24 0180643 
?.El.V'.INGTON CENTERFISE ?.CCUR..il:.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?.i'oTTERN Jf: _ S _ 
?OA TO CENTROID: 
MIN R..:Z:,DIUS 
ME?.N R..J:\.D IU S 
:vJP._X F_:Z:,DIUS 
::::NTROID X 
:::::NTROID Y 

28 Mar 2001 

1 In. 

.284 

.159 
1.174 
2.839 
-.068 
-.276 

FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accurac~/Pattern ing/Centerf ire_PaH/e6703516. 1 

CENTERFIRE PRTT RN f 5 

POR. 
~• 2in. circle 

clc-cie/ /'~ ~ 
--J__, 12:•::,_ \~~ 

(·RD) ) CENTRO ID 

~~ 
" _:::; I n . c I re I e 

# OF SHOTS= ·1 0 # Il'-l CIRCLE 

HS= 2.65 
l)5= 3.60 

GS= 3.86 

1 

4 

9 
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BARBER · M24 0180644 

Remington Te5t Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

centroidal diBtance calculation5 for Rifle # e6703516 
26 1V.:ar 2001 

THE AVER.~GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1506 
T'.-E AVER.'.\GE Y-COORDINATE FO'.<. THIS RIFLE IS: . 0334 
THE RESULTING _:ZWERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .154259 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.327 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
I TO 5 

.389005 

.2895 

.208521 

. 490254 

.473241 

1 

+ 23 <----POA 
45 
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BARBER· M24 0180645 

RE~INGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR..~CY TEST 

PATTERN # : - 1 -
POP. TO CENTROID: 
MIN R..J'i.DIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
Ivl.Zl..X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.389 

.615 
1. 571 
2.605 

.235 

.310 

REMINGTON TEST I,AB, ILION, N. Y. 

25 Mar 2001 FILE:/Hpba~ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/e67G3516 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN i 1 

d} 

POA 2 in, c::: ire:: I e 

1 In. 

circle 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * IN CIRCLE 

HS= 3.67 

L.J5 = 3.96 

GS= 4.73 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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4 
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BARBER· M24 0180646 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: - 2 c-= 
?OA TO CENTROID: 
l-1IN RJWIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
:vJAX R~D I US 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.135 

.658 
l. 428 
2.365 

.128 

.041 

25 Mor 2001 FILE :/Hpbas i c/Accurac~/Pattern i ng/Centerf it'e_Patt/e:6783515 

CENT RFIR PATTERN * 2 

POA 

1 in, c ire I 

# OF SHOTS= 10 * IN 

HS= 4.44 

IJ5= 2. 10 

GS= 4.44 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

CE~ITRO ID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

0 

4 

6 

BARBER . M24 MiiQQ380685 



BARBER· M24 0180647 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

P.P._TTERN #: _ 3 .:=_: 

?OA TO CENTROID: .208 
I0JIN R.U.DIUS . 257 
f:-iEAN RADIUS 1. 109 
l'JP~X RADIOS 1. 882 
CENTROID X .176 
CENTROID Y .110 

25 Mm~ 2001 FILE :/Hpba::.i c/Accurac~/Pattern ing/Centerf ire_Patt/e670351 & 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 3 

POA 

1 in. c ire I 

:jf OF SHOTS= 10 :jf 

HS= 2.94 

US= 2. 12 

GS= 3.46 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

2in. circle 

c I re I e 

IN CIRCLE 

1 

4 

8 

BARBER . M24 M~QQf 80686 



BARBER· M24 0180648 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: ;::: 4 ~ 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RJ\.DIUS 
M_i'.X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.135 

.232 
1. 273 
2.654 

.025 
-.133 

25 Mar 2001 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/e6703516 

C NTERFIR PATTERN # 4 

POA 

1 i ..., . c:;; ire I 

* OF SHOTS= 10 * IN 

HS= 3.09 

l)5= 3.77 

GS= 4.48 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

C NTROID 

CIRCLE 

4 

8 

BARBER. M24 MiiQQ380687 



BARBER· M24 0180649 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR..ll..CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 5 = 
POA TO CENTROID: .248 
MIN R..ll..DIUS . 412 
MEAN R..7\DIUS 1.252 
M~I'J\ R..7\J IU S 2 . 0 4 8 
CENTROID X .189 
CENTROID Y -.161 

25 Mar 2001 FILE: /Hpbasi c/Accuracy/Pattern i ng/Centerf ire_Patt/e6703516 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 5 

POA 

in, 

# OF SHOTS= 10 

HS= 3.73 
US= 2.03 
GS= 3.87 

2ir;, circle 

CENTROID 
(\) 

~3in. circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

3 

7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 MiiQQ380688 


